
Title of the Tender: Notice Inviting Tender for Annual Maintenance Contract for Electrical Installation 
and Maintenance of NABARD Uttar Pradesh Regional Office, in its Office Premises at 11, Vipin Khand, 

Gomti Nagar, Lucknow- 226010 and its residential properties at La Place, Hazratganj and Aliganj (Sitapur 
Road), Lucknow 
GeM Bid Reference Number: GEM/2024/B/4750946 
Central Public Procurement Portal Tender ID: 2024 NABAR_UPRO_Electrical 
Date of Publishing: 07.03.2024 
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Corrigendum- Revision in Format for Price Bid 

SI. 
No 

J 

K 

PART A 

Revised Format of Price Bid 

Particulars 

Basic Wages plus VDA per day as per Chief Labor 
Commissioner (Central), GOI minimum wage 
order/notification issued from time to time 

No. of Days -30 (26 working days +04 paid 
holidays) 
Basic Wage + VDA for one month (Ax B) 

EPF @ 13% on C or on Rs. 15000/-whichever is 
less 

ESIC @ 3.25% on Cupto Rs. 2100o/- or Rs. 
25,000/- in case of Persons with Disability (PWD), 
whichever is less 

Total monthly cost of one person (C+D+E) 

Monthly Cost of os Electricians and o3 Helpers 
excluding ESIC 
Total Monthly Cost of o8 Workers excluding ESIC 

Reliever Charges 

Particulars 

Rates/ Percentage 
Electrician 

Basic Wages plus VDA per day equaling 1/6th of monthly 
wages for o1 Electrician and o1 Helpers as per Chief 
Labor Commissioner (Central), GOI minimum wage 
order/corrigendum notification issued from time to time 
(Current rate is as per the Corrigendum effective from 
01.10.2023) (1/6 of C) 
Basic Wages plus VDA per day equaling 1/6th of monthly 
wages for 05 Electricians and o3 Helpers as per Chief 
Labor Commissioner (Central), GOl minimum wage 
order/corrigendum notification issued from time to time 
(Current rate is as per the Corrigendum effective from 
o1.10.2023) 
EPF @ 13% on 'I or on Rs. 15000/- whichever is less for 

08 reliever workers 

ESI @ 3.25% on I' upto Rs. 210oo/- or Rs. 25,000/- in 
case of Persons with Disability (PWD), whichever is less 

1 

(Skilled) 
915.00 

30 

27450.00 

1950.00 

0.00 

29400.00 

1,47,000.00 

2,27,730.00 

Rates / Percentage 
Electrician 
(Skilled) 

4575 

22875 

Helper (Semi 
Skilled) 

2974 

743 

832.00 

30 

24960.0o 

1950.0o 

O.00 

26910.0o 

80,730.00 

Helper (Semi 
Skilled) 

4160 

12480 

1622 

406 



M 

N 

P 

Q 

R 

T 

U 

for o8 reliever workers 

Total monthly cost of reliever workers in each category 

Total Monthly Cost of o8 reliever workers (05 
electricians and o3 helpers) (Rs. 26592+ Rs. 14508) 
Total Monthly Cost of o8 regular workers(05 electricians 
and o3 helpers) and o8 relievers (05 clectricians and o3 
helpers) (H+N) 
Contractor Service Charge (upto o2 decimal points) to be 
at least 3.85% 
Total Monthly Cost of o8 regular workers (o5 
clectricians and o3 helpers) and o8 relievers (O5 
electricians and o3 helpers) including 
Contractor Service Charge (0+P) 
GST Charges @ 18% on Q 

*Gol Amendments in CGST/SGST rates during 
contract period will be accepted statutory 

1 

norms. 
Total Cost for One Month inclusive of all charges 

and taxes 

Total Cost Per Annum including Service Charge and GST| 

in Figures 
Total Cost Per Annum including Service Charge and GST 

in Words 

Part B 

Sr. 
No 

The minimum service charges in the procurenent of Manpower Outsourcing service may be fxed 

as 3.85% (3% profit plus transaction charges, which are o.85% at present). The service charges 

thus quoted shall be between 3.85% and o7.00%. 

Sr. 

Grand Total 

No 

Particulars 

Servicing, Overhauling and 
Testing of the Transformers 
and Electric Panels (Please 
refer Sr. no. (II E) of Scope of 

Work) 

Particulars 

Part A + Part B (T+V) 

(V. K Rohilla) 

Other Terms and Conditions of the Price Bid remains unchanged. 

Deputy General Manager 

Amount 

Amount 

Date: 15.03.2024 

NABARD Uttar Pradesh Regional Office 

26592 

2 

41100.00 

&Rural 

2,68,83o 

14508 

KS... .....**. 
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